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Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received

QLFirst, how closely would you say you've been following the first few weeks of the Trump presidency? Are you:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
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Following this in the
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with friends and family
Seeing some media
coverage, and having the
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Q2.0n refugee & immigration policy, the president signed an executive order that suspends refugee admissions for 120 days, bars Syrian refugees indefinitely & blocks citizens from seven countries from entering the US.Do you think this order was...
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Qa.After that order was signed, Canada's government considered changing its own refugee policies, but ultimately decided to keep its existing target of 40,000 refugees for the coming year, including a significant number of Syrians. Would you say
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already set
Should have adopted a
temporary ban similar to | 29%| 25%| 39%| 25%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 32% 25%| 2796| 34%| 24%| 18| 33%| 34%| 3a%6| 23| 25%|  28%|  41%| 26% 26%|  28% 22%|  34% 28%| 20%|  29% 20%| 27|  20%| 47 17| 17| 36| 17| 33w, 32%
the U.S. policy
Should have chosen to
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policy
Q4.Suppose the new Trump administration puts pressure on Canada and makes it very clear it wants Canada to put new restrictions on our immigration and refugee policies. If that happens how would you like to see Canada respond?
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Agree to make the
changes the U.S. wants
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consequences
Stick to its own policies
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consequences




Q5.0n NAFTA... The new U.S. administration has signaled it wants to renegotiate NAFTA.Do you think the US government's intention to renegotiate NAFTA is:
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Q6.Assuming the US does give official notice that it wants to renegotiate NAFTA, which of these overall approaches should Canada take?
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partner
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concessions even if it
B ar|  ssw| asw| asw| asw| s1%6| aow| adv| 4% asoo| az| aow| asw| awe| aass| asw| 53| 4| aews|  ame|  asw| s0% s0%|  50%) aeo| a4 so%| 4| a7 as|  aaw|  aow| awe|  aow| sow| 39%| 64| 38w 41%)
trade relations with the
us
Q7.Regardless of which approach Canada actually takes, if NAFTA is renegotiated, will the end result be a better or worse deal for this country?
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Q7b.More recently, President Trump said the US will be "tweaking” NAFTA where Canada is concerned, and instead be much more focused on Mexico. In light of these more recent statements, do you think
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Trump means this and
Canada won't be much
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negotiations
We can't count on better
treatment for Canada - he
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Q8.0n the environment and climate change...The new U.S. government may not follow through on the reduced emissions targets set in the Paris Agreement on Climate Change.Do you think the U.S. withdrawing from the Paris Agreement is:
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Q@.Suppose the U.S. does decide to reduce its commitment to the Paris Agreement or to withdraw from it altogether. If that were the case, what would you like to see Canada do? Would you say Canada should
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reduction targets for
Canada
Q10.0n abortion... ATrump executive order restores a policy which refuses U.S. government funding to non-profit that provide abortion counselling or referral.Do you think this executive order was:
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Q11.And, what do you think Canada's policy on this issue should be? Should Canada:
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Instead, increasing
funding for those
organizations who lose 15%| 19%| 79| 13%| 15%| 15%| 17%6| 120%| 15% 150 22| 110 120 2a%| 21%| 17%| 79| 129 12%|  24%|  100| 119%] 21| 12% 1% 1% 1a%|  22%|  15% 13%|  16%) %l 5% 19%| 26%| 4| 16%| 11% 16%)
funding due to the U.S.
policy




Q12.0n Russia... The president has stated that he would like to forge a closer relationship with Russia.What are your views on the new US administration’s approach to Russia? Would you say it is:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
College/
e | as | sk | we | on | oc | At | ate | Femate | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | 1824 | 2534 | 354s | assa | ssea | ese |MelS 18|Male 35| Mele | Female | Female | Female | HSor Tecgh Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ An’:“;e’ cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green | BQ o‘:'e”N 6] ['“"
34 54 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less | school ot say vote
A very good idea - the
US.should take thisnew |~ 6%|  6%| 79|  9%| 4%l 79| s%| 2%| 10% 26| ow| aw| ew| 6| 11%| 3% 5| e%| 6| 14% 9%| 9% 4% 3| 7| 5% 7% 59%| 89%) 8%| 59| 10% a%|  aw|  ew| 4% 49%) 8%|
approach to Russia
Adood idea 15%| 179| 1ov| 16%| 18%| 13%| 14%| 21%| 22% 0% 13%| 18%| 1%  ov| 16%| 17o6| 18%| 15%| 15|  18%|  24%| 22% 76| 119%) 8% 16%) Tow| 13%|  16%) 15%| 10w 0% 24% 13%| 10%| 12%| 16% 79%) 14%)
Abad idea 24%| _28%| 22%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 28%| 1o%| 24% 24%| 229 25%| 24%| 229%| 219| 2% 24%| 25%| 24%|  21%6|  27%| 2a% 20%| __2a% 25%| _22%) 24%|  26%|  23%) 25%| 4% 23%| _ 23%| 25%| 33%| 31%| 200  15% 16%)
Avery bad idea - the U.S.
should definitely NOT do | 29%| 31%| 26%| 26%| 32%| 32%| 23%| 39%| 26% 33%| 24%| 26%| 38%| 23%| 24%| 23%| 28%| 3a%| 41%|  25%|  10%| 33% 22|  32% a2%|  25%| 32%|  3a%| 279 32%|  29% 31%|  25%) a2%| 31| 25%| 27%|  16% 20%)
that
Don't know/Can't say 25%| 179%| 26%| 20%| 27%| 26%| 20%| 1ow| 18% 30%| 330 27%| 17%| 39%| 20v| 20%| 25%| 20%| 15%6|  20%|  21%| 12% 5% 33% 20%| _30%| 24%|  1ow|  20%) 21%|  1o%) 31%| _19%| T6%| 220%| 23%| 24%|  58% 23%)
Top2Box 219%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 32% T196| 22%| 20%| 2196 16%| 26%| 20%| 23%| 21%| 219%|  3206|  33%| 31% 106|119 119 23% 20%| 20%| 21%) 2% 21%) 159 34% 179 14%| 21%| 200  11% 22%)
Bottom2Box 53%| 60%| 48%| 46%| 51%| 54%| 5206 58%| 50%, 57%| 45%| 51%| 62%| 45%| 45%| 50%| 52%| 60%| 64%|  46%|  46%| 5% 24%| __56% 67%| _47%) 56%|  61%|  50%) 57%| _ 54%) 54%| _47%] 67%| 64%| 56%| 56%|  31% 35%)
Q13.Suppose the Trump administration does pursue a closer relationship with Russia. If that were the case, how would you like to see Canada respond? Should Canada:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
ot College/ No other/N | Did not
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ
8C | AB [ sk | MB | oN [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ o | e || e o ose | schom Answer otsay | vote
AlS0 pursue closer ties
e 14%| 13%| 22%| 19%| 14%| 14%| 11%| 18%| 21% 8%| 17%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 10%|  24%|  22%| 16% 9%| 7% 8%  15%| 13%|  14%|  13%) 15%|  19% 1%|  22% 10%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 1% 16%|
Carry on with its current
S 77%|  76%| 7a%| 76%| 79%| 77| s1%| 75%| 73w s2%| 71| 78%| 2| 75%| eo%| 7ew| 77o6| s2%| s2%|  e3w|  7a%| 7% 80%|  82% 84%|  75%| 70%|  T9%|  76%) %) 76% 82%|  73%) 8a%| 79%| 77| 78%|  7a% 71%)
;‘:"L';af:s'i':“‘ I Eiers 8| 11%| 4%| 5% 76| 0% 8w 6% 7% 10%| 12%| 8%| 6%| 10%| 13%| 8w| 8| 5% 8w 13% 4%l 4% 11% 11% 8%|  10%| 7% 7% 11% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9%| 10%| ow|  15%) 12%)
Q14.0n the U.S. role in global affairs, generally...What are your views on the U.S. becoming more isolated and reducing its involvement in global organizations and world affairs? Overall, would you say this is:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
ot College/ No Other/N | Did not
sc | as | sk | we | on | oc | AT | wale | Femaie | 1834 | sssa | sse | 1826 | 2504 | 3544 | 45a | 5564 | ese |Male 18[Male 35| male | Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | s100K+ | (O | CPC | Liberal ( NDP | Green [ BQ | IS PR
34 54 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 55+ less | school
Avery good idea - the
U.S. should definitely do 10%| 11% 20% 12% 12% 10% 6% 15% 13% 8%| 11%) 10%) 10%) 4% 16%)| 10%) 11%) 12%) 8% 12% 16%| 12% 11% 5% 8% 11% 10%)| 10%)| 9% 13%)| 13%| 7% 16%| 6% 9% 8% 16%| 8% 13%]
it
A good idea 200%| 19%| 27%| 17%6| 16%| 22%| 17%6| 13%| 25% 50| 17%| 2a%| 10%| 15%| 10%| 21%| 27%| 17| 19%|  229%|  32%] 21%) 12%|  16%) 16%| 20% 20%|  20%| 17%) 22%| 4% 9% 28% T0%| 17| 15%| 18%| 10% 18%)
Abad idea 27%| 30%| 2a%| 23%| 29%| 26%| 28%| 30%| 28% 26%| 27%| 24%| 30%| 34%| 22%| 26%| 22%| 26%| 33%|  28%|  21%| 35% 26%| _ 27%) 25%| _ 23%| 20%|  30%|  20%) 26%|  25%) 25%| _ 26%) 27%| 29%| 32%| 350  23% 24%)
Avery bad idea - the U.S.
should definitely NOT do | 25%| 26%| 15%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 30%| 27%| 22% 28%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 25%| 24%| 10%| 22| 20%| 30%| 23| 18%| 25% 26%|  23% 34%|  21%) 26%| 20%|  23%) 2a%|  27% 28%|  16%) 36%| 32%| 33| 23| 1% 16%|
it
Don't know/Can't say 18%| 15%| 14%| 25%| 18%| 1ov| 10%| 15%| 11% 24%| 20%| 21%| 12%| 219%| 20%| 25%| 10%| 16%| 10%|  15%| 13%| 6% 26%| _ 29% 18%|  24% T5%| 12|  22%) Ta%|  1o%) 21%| _ 14%| T2%| 13%| 12%|  8%| 48% 20%)
Top2Box 30%| 20%| 47%| 20%| 28%| 32%| 23%| 28%| 30% 23%| 28%| 34%| 28%| 10%| 34%| 31%| 38%| 30%| 27|  34%|  48%| 34% 20%| _ 21% 24%| _32%| 30%|  30%|  25%) 36%|  37%) 26%| _44%| 25%| 26%| 23%| 34%|  18% 31%)
Bottom2Box 52%6] 55%| 30%| 46%| 55%| 4o%| 58%| 57%| 50% 53%| 51%| 44%| 50%| 50%| 46%| 45%| 44%| 55%| 63%|  51%| _ 30%| 60% 52%] __ 50% 58%| _ 44%] 55%]  5o%|  52%) 50%] __ 51% 54%| _ 42%) 63%| 61%| 65%| 50%|  3a% 40%)
Q15. And, how should Canada respond if the U.S. does pull back from global affairs? In that case, should Canada:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
o College/ No Other/N | Did not
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <850k | $50-99K | $100K+ CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834|3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ [0 0 = || B | B8] e || et Answer otsay | vote
Also step back and
reduceits involvementin |  14%| 14%| 28%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 79| 13%| 17% 129 15%| 15%| 13%|  8%| 20%| 1206 17%| 14%| 12|  16%|  17%| 16% 136  12% 10%|  15%| 14%|  13%|  12%) 150%|  15% 16%|  25% 6%| 7| ow| 11%| 14% 20%)
global affairs
Carry on with its current
aopraseh togloblattars | 64%| 06| 59%| es| 60w owe| 7ol ce%| 61% 67%| 59%| 67%| 65%| 65%| 5a%| 67%| 6796 64%| 66%|  54%|  e6%| 62% 63%|  68% 68%| 6% 64%|  61%|  63%) 65%|  66% 60%|  63%| 66%| 65%| 66%| 61%|  67% 56%)
Work to take alarger role
in the international 22% 22% 14% 19% 25% 24% 23%| 22%| 22% 22% 26% 18%) 22% 27% 26% 21% 16%)| 22% 22% 29% 16%)| 22% 23% 21%) 22% 19%] 22%) 26%| 24% 20%| 19%| 24% 11%| 28%| 27%| 25%| 28%| 19%| 24%)
community




Q16. Leaving aside your own feelings about how much NATO countries should spend on defence; do you think it is appropriate/inappropriate for the president to suggest that the U.S. might not defend its NATO allies depending on their defense spending?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
College/
e | as | sk | we | on | oc | At | ate | Femate | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | 1824 | 2534 | 354s | assa | ssea | ese |MelS 18|Male 35| Mele | Female | Female | Female | HSor Tecgh Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ An’:“:’e’ cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green | BQ C::'::N D:f'm":‘
B 54 | s5+ | 18-3¢ [ 3554 | 55+ | less | school Y
Totally appropriate - the
threat of not responding |  10%| 119%| 18%| ow| 8%| 10%| e%| 12%| 14% 6% 11 ol 10| 79| 1a%| 79| 12%| | 10%| 16%| 12| 14%] 6% % % 11% 10%| 8% 8% 12%|  12%| 0% 17 | ew| 3w ew| 5% 14%)
should be on the table
Mostly 22%| 1% T6%| 20%| 26%| 16%| 18%| 22%| 26%| 25%| 18%| 16%|  22%| 314 21%) %] 20% 5% 2% 20%| __21%] __20%) 26%| 24|  16%| 31%|  18%| 16%| 24| 1e%| 22% 219
Mostly 3% 21 32%| 34%| 32%| 28%| 41%| 20%| 36%| 28%| 27%| 80%|  20%|  34%| 30%) 20%| __30% 21| 32% 20%| __33%| __33%) 27| 2o%|  ae%| 27%|  2a%| 41%| 3o%| 42%| 40% 34%)
Very inappropriate - not
something a President 37| asw| 23%| 3aw| s20| amw| 3ew| 0w s0% aa%| 35%| 32%| 44| 3| asoe| 200| ase| acwe| a2%6| 33w| 23| 359 36%|  41% 52%|  34% a0%|  sew|  a0% ase|  asw|  ar| 25| 2| sew| aa%| 3aw|  3a% 31%)
should even suggest
Top2Box 32%| 28%| 48%| a41%| 26%| 31%| 25%| 30%| 39% 25%| 31%| 36%| 28%| 24%| 36%| 35%| 37%| 27%| 28%|  38%|  43%| 3% 20%| _2o%) 21%| 34% S0%| __20%| 27 %] ool 25| asw|  oaw| ow| 7| 2aw| 2% 5%
Bottom2Box 68%| 720 520 sov| 7a%| 69%| 75%| 64| 61% 750 _69%| 6a%| 729%| 76%| 64%| 65%| _63%| 73%| 72%|  62%| _ 579%| 65%] 76%| _ 71%) 79% | _66% 70%] __71%] __73%) 2% 6a% 75| 5o 7| 7e%| 73| 7o%| _ 73% 65%)
QL7.Leaving aside whether it was appropriate for Trump to suggest that the U.S. might not defend its NATO allies, how do you feel about his call for NATO members to spend the NATO-recommended 2 per cent of GDP on defence? Would you say:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
ot College/ No other/N| Did not
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | univ+ | <ssok | sso-ek | s100Kk+ cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ BQ
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834|3554 | 55+ [ 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ [0, Pl Il Il il ol Il o Answer otsay | vote
Trump is right - NATO
members should
contribute the s2%| 51| 73w| S| seve| 53| aaw| sam| 61% aa6| aa%| s6%| se| 3a%| sow| 57| save| saw| 60| sow| 67| 5% 3T as%) 49%|  54% 516 52| a9%) so|  5e%|  4o%| 72%| 43| aree| 3o%| 5a%|  4s% 48%)
recommended amount on
defence
Trump is wrong - it's OK
for NATO members to
ittt onomg eaen | 80| 0| 2mo| am| asss| azo| w7l avw| 3% sow| sow| aa%| 44| eew| sow| azw| aew| 4| a0%| sow| 33| 5% 63| 5% swe| 6% a9%| as%| 51 aaw|  aaw|  si| 2sw| 57| saw| 61| 4ew|  ss% 52%)
defence
Q18.Canada currently spends half the NATO guideline on defence - just under 1% instead of 2%. Regarding Trump's point of view, that each nation should contribute 2%, do you think Canada should:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
ol College! ® Other/N | Did not
e | ae | sk | we | ov | ac | At | wate | remae | 1804 | s55a| sse | 1824 | 2504 | 354 | asss | s | ese |Vl 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female |HSor| Tech | Unive | <ssok | 85099k | $100k+ |, 10 | cpe | Liberal  NOP | Green [ BQ | TSI PV
B 54 | ss+ | 1834 [ 35-54 | 5+ | less | school
Increase its spending on
Herase a0%| a2%| sa%| 4o%| 4e%| 43| 20| 42| s0% 31| 30%| a0%| 48v| 26| 3a%| 35| aso6| 43%| 3|  a0%| 53| ss% 20%|  28% a2%|  38% P I azw|  ame| 3| sew|  arw| 3sw| 20%| 3sw|  30% 31%)
Keep current defence
e mallar e 53%| 49% 44% 52% 51%! 49% 65% 52% 42% 64% 60% 53% 48% 66% 56% 57% 49% 52% 44% 46% 40% 40% 74% 65%)| 55%) 53% 52%)| 53%)| 54% 53%)| 48% 56% 38% 60%)| 56%)| 67%| 51%! 59%| 58%)
Spend less on defence 70| ow| 2% 8w| 3w| 8% _ew| 5wl 8% Soo| 10w 7| av| ov| 11%| 79| 7% e%| 3| 14w 7% 5% 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 5% 10w % 5% 7% %) 3% o] 13w 11| 12%) 11%)
Q19.0n pipelines...A Trump executive order calls for the reconsideration of the Keystone XL pipeline. Based on whatever you have seen, read, or heard about the project, would you say you support or oppose the Keystone XL pipeline?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
o College/ No Other/N | Did not
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | univ+ | <$sok | $s0-8eKk | $100K+ cpc | Liberal | NOP [ Green | BQ
Bc | A8 | sk | M8 | ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834|3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ [ o | e | amn | mes | ame | Tese | sohont Answer otsay | vote
Stronaly support 23%| _24%| _ 5o%| _a0%| 1o%| 20%| 1o%| 26%| 33% Tav| 17| 23%| 2o%| 10%| 22| 20%| oo%| 22%| 34|  oow|  sas| 3% TR 1% 20%|__25% 22| 26%| _ 17%) o] eA%|  oa%| 51%|  1ew| %] 1%  ow| 1% Ta%)
support 25%| 27| 25%| 21%| 32%| 24%| 20%| 30%| 26% 24| _10%| 2a%| 30%| 20%| 10%| 20%| 27o| 28%| 2%|  21%|  25%| 31% %] 22% 29%| 2% 26%| __24%| __25%) 21| oa%|  21%| 26%|  28%| 2a%| 2a%| 30%|  21% 16%)
oppose Ta%| 14| 79| 1o%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 13% Ta%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 20%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 14| 11|  17%|  12%| 11%] %] 15% 4% _12%) To%| 13%|  14%) %] 15%) o%| 7| 1o%| 15%| 19%| 19%] % 14%)
Stronaly oppose 1o%| _23%| _ 8%| 1a%| 17| 22%| 20%| 1a%| 1% 20%| _25%| 16%| 16%| 31| 21%| 17%| 19%| 20%| 13%|  21%|  17%| 13% 29%] __19%) 20%| _18% 20%| __22%] __2a%) T5%|  1o%|  2o%| S| 21| 36%| a2%| 36%|  14% 16%)
Don't Know/Can't Say 1o%| _12%|  8%| 13%| 18%| 21%| 26%| 17%| 11% 27| 2a%| 21%| 13%| 20%| 26%| 2a%| 19%| 1e%| _ o%|  15%| _ 11%| 7% 3% 81%) 6% _23%) Tr%| _15%| _ 20%) Tr%|  1a%|  oo%| 11%|  14%| 15%| 23| 10%|  41% 37%)
Top2Box 48%|  51%| 77%| 61%| 51%| 44%| 36%| 55%| 59% 37| 36%| aT%| 59%| 29%| 41%| 40%| 53%| 50%| 66%|  47%| _ 59%| 69% 24| __35%) e a8%|__50%| __42%) 2| Go%| 44| 77%|  46%| 33%| 26%| 35%|  36% 30%)
Bottom2Box 33%| 37| 15%| 26| 310| aov| 38w 28%| 30% 36%| 40%| 329 20%| 516 33%| 36%| 28%| 34%| 24%|  38%|  20%| 2% 43| 34%) 33%] 30% 36%] _35%] 38%) 316 20|  a1%| 1o%|  40%| 51%| 52%| 55%|  23% 32%)




Q20.Based on the Trump administration's performance in these first few weeks, is your overall impression positive or negative so far?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
College!
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor ieighe niv+ | <ssok | sso-90k | sto0k+ |, NO cpc | Liberal | NDP [Green [ Bq |CtherN| Didnot
Bc [ AB | sk [ M8 | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834|3554 | S5+ [ 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | o5+ [0 o0 | e | 1oss | mes | Caer || ey Answer otsay | vote
Very positive 6%|  5%| 16%|  5%| 7|  ow|  a%| a%| o% 3% ow| o%| 7|  o2%| e%| 5% 79| 76| 6% S| 1o%] 8% 2% % %] 7% &% 5% 5% 5% % W] 14% 2 I T W% 5%
r"‘”:l::t:’v‘f""’e thay 11%| 10%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 8% 14%| 16% 79| 10%| 15%| 9%| e%| 13%| 15| 15%| | s|  12%|  22%| 13% 8% 8%) 50|  13% 10%) 9% 10%| 13%) 13%) 10%|  19% 10%|  5%| 13| 4% 8% 10%)
Mixed - about equally
e e 17| 12%| 23%| 24| 1a%| 17%| 17%| 0w 18% 15%| 10%| 169%| 16%| 18%| 10%| 14%| 1796| 15%| 1796|  10%|  16%|  18%| 8% 16% 1a%|  18% 1| 1a%|  15% 8% 16%) 18%|  24% 11%|  13%| 20%| 10%|  20%, 15%)
:"”:;em'l‘zga""e thar 10%| 17| 13%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 23%| 22| 18% 20%| 179| 179%| 22%| 22%| 14%| 15%| 18%| 21%| 24%|  16%|  17%| 20% 18%|  16% 24%|  18%| 18%| 20%|  20%) 18%) 16%| 19%|  19% 13%| 10%| 37%| 200  17% 23%)
Very negative 1% 26%| _36% 46%| 40%| 38%| 4oo| a4a%| 37| ao%| 37%| a6%| 44%|  38%|  30%| 40% 2% a6%) a9%|34% a3%|ao%| 40w 3o%| aaw| 4w 2o% G1%| 57| 21| aa%| 26%) 28%
Don't know/Not sure 6% 5% 4% 0% ow| ow| 2| ow| ow| 11| 6%| 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3% 12% % % 6% 4% 8% 6% 2% %] 2% 3% 2| aw| 3w| 25w 19%)
Top2Box 17%) 18%| 5% Tow| To%| 219| 15%| 79| 21%| 20%| 22%| 16%| 15%|  21%|  320| 21%] o%| 1% 0%|__20%) Tow|  13%|  16% 8% 21%) Ta%| _33%) Tow|  8w| 1rw|  5w| 12w 16%)
Bottom2Box 60%) 68%| 54% 66%| 57%| 55%| 67| 65%| 51%| 55%| 5a%| 66%| 67%| _ 5a%|  47%| 60% 60%| _62%) 73% | 52% 61%|  6o%|  60% 57| 60| 62%| 41 7a%| i sow| 73w| 3w 519
Q21. And, overall, do you think Trump being U.S. President will benefit or hurt Canada and Canadians, or have no real impact either way?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
College!
e | as | sk | we | on | oc | AT | wete | Femate | 1834 | s55a | sse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | assa | ssea | ese |Mele 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor Tecg\ Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ An"\‘:le’ cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green | BQ ‘i‘the” 9 D:Idm";‘
emaie 34 54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ less | school S &Y
benefit S| aw| ti%| aw| | a%| o] 2w % T ow| aw| 2| ov| ow| ow| &% 1% 2% 5% T %) % % % 4% % % % 5% 5% %] o% 20 T T % 590
Benefit more than hurt To%|  B%| 17| 11| 8%| 11%| sw| ow| 1% 76| 7| 11| 12%|  a%| 10%| %] 14%| 11%| 12% %] 1% 1% 5% 7% 7% 10% T0%| 1% 8% To%|  1o%) 13%] _22%) [ I T 7% 9%
Noreal impacteitherway | 16%| 17%| 19%| 23%| 18| 14%| 16| 13%| 10% 12| 15| 18| 1a%| 12%| 179| 14%| 22%| 119 1796|  10%|  24%|  16%] 12%|  12% 12%|  18% 6% 12%  16% 17| 10%) %[ 22% 15%| 13%| 16%| 10|  13%, 9%
Hurt more than benefit 4a%| 43| 35| 379| 41%| anv| 4sv| 43%| 39y 78 9% | a1%| 51%| 50%| 32%| 44 79| 51| 51| 35%| 35w 47 4 6 55%| 30 a7 9 4 5 W2%|  a3%| 34 51| 5a%| 59%| 53%| 36%)
hurt 13%|  10%| 8| 11%| 2a%| 12%| 1a%| 15%| 109 16 70| 13%| 11| _17%| 17%| 15 %] 12 9 13 9 [ 21 17 12%] 12 14 16 1 12 159 179 E 17%| 20 o 4% 1%
Don't know/Not sure 13%6| 10%| 11%| 15 8%| 16%| 12%| 1796 119 15 76| 1a%| 10%| 16%| 17%| 16 1% 13 B 16 10 E 17 17 12%] 17 fEt 10 1 13 8 15%] 11 B B 796|200 31%
Ton2Box Ta%| _12%] 28%| 14 0% 13%| 10%| 11| 209 B 29| 15%] 14 9| 17| 11 8%| 12%] 15 17 22%| 20 7 B 8%| 15 13 13 1 14 179 15%] 27 5 5 B 3% 10%
Bottom2Box 57%| 62%| 42%| 48%| 65%| 57%| 62%| 58%| 50% 65%| 56%| 54%| 62%| 67%| 49%| 59%| 49%| 63%| 61%| _ 48%|  44%| _56%) 65% | 63%) 67%|__50% 60%| _65%| 51 5796| _ 57%| __ 60%| 40% 68%| 73%| 68%| 67| _47%) 519
Q22.How confident are you in the ability of the Canadian government to effectively represent Canada’s national interests in future dealings with the Trump administration? Would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
ot College/ No other/N | Did not
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | univ+ | <ssok | ss0-eK | $100Kk+ cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ BQ
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834|3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | G5+ |10, o | s | ams | ames | aes ose | e Answer otsay | vote
Very confident 13%) 12%) 10%) 5% 10%) 12%) 14% 21%) 13%) 12%) 12%] 12%)| 14%] 13%)| 11%)] 12%)| 12%)| 13%)| 14%] 15% 13%)| 12%) 9% 12%)| 15%) 11% 15%] 12%)| 13%] 12%)| 13%] 13%] 4% 27%)| 9% 5% 9% 6% 10%]
confident 47% 43% 42% 50% 47% 46% 51%! 53% 47% 47% 50% 44% 47% 54% 47% 41% 47% 44% 50% 48% 45% 48% 51%) 44% 46% 43% 48% 52%)| 46% 51%! 44% 46% 37%, 55%! 53%)| 52%| 49% 42% 42%)
Not that confident 20%| 31| 30%| 20%| 2a%| 30%| 28%| 20%| 28% 30%| 28%| 20%| 30%| 25%| 30%| 30%| 28%| 32%| 28%|  20%|  25%| 29% 27%| 33w 3% 33% 21%|__26%| _ 30% 28%|  a0%| _ 20%| 39% 15%| 33%| 33%| 24%|  3a%) 3%
Not confident at all 11%! 13%) 18% 16% 19% 11% 8% 5% 12% 11%)] 10%)] 14%] 9% 8% 12%)| 16%)| 13%)| 10%)| 9% 8% 17%] 11% 13%) 12%)| 8% 14% 10%)| 10%)| 11%) 10%)| 14%) 12%| 20% 3% 5% 10%| 17%! 19%) 15%)
Top2Box 60% | 55% 53% 54%: 57%! 58% 64% 74% 60% 59% 62% 57%) 61% 67% 58% 53% 60% 57%) 64% 63% 58%)| 60% 60% 56%)| 61%) 54% 63%)| 65%)| 59% 62%)| 56% 58% 42% 82%)| 62%)| 57%! 58%| 48% 52%)
Bottom2Box 40% 45% 47% 46% 43% 42% 36% 26% 40% 41% 38% 43% 39%| 33%)| 42% 47% 40% 43% 36%| 37% 42% 40% 40% 44% 39% 46% 37%)| 35%| 41% ) 38%| 44% 42% 58% 18%| 38%| 43% 42% 52% 48%)
Q23.And, which of the following would you say is closer to the reason you're not confident? (Even if neither is exactly how you feel)
Sample size 612| 02| 75| 45| 40| 211| 10| 27] 205 318 168 215] 59| a10] a1s] 113] 107|108 82| 00| 10a] 5| 120] 11| 295 177] 141 226 176] 112 o3| 233 o] ol aal a5 a3 9
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
o College/ No Other/N | Did not
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor | Tech | univ+ | <ssok | $s0-eeK | $100K+ cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ BQ
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834|3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ [0, o = | e s o | e Answer otsay | vote
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administration is too
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Q24.And overall, thinking about the next four years with Donald Trump as U.S. President, would you describe yourself as
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Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Household Income Vote Last
Total
College!
sc | as | sk | we | on | oc | At | wate | Femae | 1834 | sssa | sse | 1624 | 2504 | 3544 | a55a | ssea | ese |Mele 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor Tecgh Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ An’:“;e’ cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green | BQ o‘:'e”N 6] ['“"
34 54 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 55+ less | school (SR ||
Oplimistic and hopeful 32%|  26%| 5O0%| _42v| 3iv| a1%| 8% saw| 2% 23%| 32%| 34| 31| 22| 40| a1%| 37%| 30%| 1%  aow|  42%| 40w 200 27%) 22%| 35% 3a%|_21%|  32% So%|  oow|  26%| 52% 23%|__20%| _26%| _17%| _ a1%, 2%
Pessimistic and worried |  68%| 72%| 50%| s8%| 6o%| Gov| 72m| eev| 8%, 77%| 68%| 66%| 69%| 78w| Gow| Gov| 63| 7To%| e9%| s5%| 58| 60% 80%|  73%) 78%|  65% e6%| 73%|  68% 65%|  esw|  74%| 48% 77%|  Bo%| 7an| s3w| 63w, 68%
Q25. Canada's Prime Minister Justin Trudeau visited President Trump in Washington this past Monday, February 13th. Did you see or hear anything in the news about that meeting?
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sc | as | sk | we | on | oc | At | wate | Femae | 1834 | sssa | sse | 1624 | 2504 | 3544 | a55a | ssea | ese |Mele 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | HSor ieighe Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ An'::le’ cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green | BQ O‘:‘e”N D t"o‘
34 54 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 55+ less | school OLSeYR| S vote
Ves. lots 31%| 31| 20| 3av%| 3a%| a2%| 30%| s0% 20%|  25%| 26%| 42| 2a%| 25| o2av| 28%| a6%| 47%|  36v%|  34% 0% 3a%|_ 24% 33%|__ai%|  28% 3a%| _ oew|  20%| 32|  41%6| so%| 26%| 28|  20% %)
Yes, abit of news aboutit] 57%| 61%| 60%| s6%| s6%| 57%| s5%| 4| 51% 62%| 60%| 59%| 52| 59| Gov| sew| sove| 57| asw|  saw| 55| aa% 65%|  62%) 60%| 61% 57| aom|  55% se%| 55|  62%| 60% s1| 57| e20| G106 6%, 58%
No, didn't hear/see
e 120 8| 12| 110 1106 1106| 163 12%| % 150 16| 15| ev| 17%| 15%| 17%| 13%6| 76|  s%|  10m| 12| 6% 220 18%) o%| 15% 10%  10% 179 11% 6% 8| 8% 8| 11| 12| 10%|  24% 25%
Q26.And based on whatever you heard or read about this Trudeau - Trump meeting... Overall, are you now feeling more confident or more worried about the Canada-US relationship with Trump as President?
Sample size 1333| 187) 136] 86| 81| 4s4| 303] o1 675 o8| a7i| ass| sia| 140] 221] 207| 2e1| o2m| oma| 201  208| oae] 160] 220] 268] a3 430|360 aso s6]  om2|  o16] ser| 2| 213]  so|  sa| oo 146
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e | ae | sk | we | ov | ac | At | wate | remae | 1804 | sssa| sse | 1824 | 2504 | 54 | asss | sses | ese |V 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Femae |HSor| Tech | Univr | <sS0K | 85099k | $100k+ |, 10 | cpe | Liberal  NOP | Green [ BQ | TES CUES
34 54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ | less | school
Much more confident | % 1w aw|  aw| aw| _a%| 5w 4% 2| ow|  2w| 3|  ow| 6| o%|  o%| %% 2% 5% % 2% T % 6| 2% 5% 3% %) % % % 1% &% 2% i %
More confident Tov| 10%| 20%| 1a%| 1a%| 17%| 23| 22| 23% Tow| 20%| 18%| 20%| 22%| 10%| 21%| 15%| 16%| 23%| 23|  22%| 25%| 8% 13% 15%| _15%) Tow| 25%|  11% 200 27| 13%| 18% 26%| _22%] _20%| _8%| 8% 12%)
About the same overall 63%| G0%| G2%| Gev| eov| 63| 62| 68w 60% 66%| 61%| 67%| 61%| 57| e3%| Gaw| 70| esw| 57| e 63| 57 60%|  72%) 64%| 6% 62%| 6o%|  63% 65%|  s6%|  67%| 64% seo| G2%| G6%| Gov|  74%, 64%
More worried To%|  15%| 12| 1a%| 11%| 1a%| 1o%| 5%| 0% To%|  12%|  ov| 15%| 1a%| 10%| 10%| _ o%| 14%| 15% 7% 8% 13%) 8% 1% 6% 13% %] _1o%]  13% 1% 9% 15%| 13% 8% 13%| 1o%| 17%|  11% 6%
Much more worried 3% aw| 4% %] 4w 3% 1% 3% 26| %] 3% 2%| 1%] aw| a%| a%| 3% 2% % %[ 3w %] 2% %] a%) 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% %] 3% 2% 1% %] %] 5% 2%
Top2Box 20%| 22%| 21| 18%| 16%| 21%| 26%| 27%| 28% Tr| _25%| 20%| 22%| 27%| 2a%| 23%| 17%| 10%| 25%|  a1%|  25%| 27| 8% 15%) 8% 1% 2a%| _28%| _ 21% 23%|  a1%|  15%| 19% 32%| _23%| 20%] 8%| _ o%) 17%)
Bottom2Box 15% 18% | 17%: 16% 16% 16% 13%) 5% 12%) 17%] 14%| 13%)| 17%] 15%| 13%)| 13%)| 12%| 17%] 17%] 8% 12%| 16% 21%) 13%| 18% 17%) 14%! 12%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 10%| 14% 15% 23%| 17%! 19%]




